
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:656
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2002
NATIONAL SLUM DEVELOPMENT SCHEME
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated by the Union Government under the National Slum Development Scheme to the States in the current financial year, State-wise;

(b) whether the Union Government propose to increase the allocation under the said scheme from the next financial year;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU
DATTATREYA )

(a): The details of the funds allocated as Additional Central Assistance (ACA) under National Slum Development Programme (NSDP) to the States during the current financial year, State-wise is given in the Annexure.

(b)to(d); Planning Commission has intimated that the budget provision i n 2002-03 (Budget Estimates) for S lum development programme is Rs.365.00 crores and have also intimated that the Budgetary provision of Central Assistance (including that of Slum Development Programme) for States and Union Territories Plans are based on the overall Gross Budgetary Support (GBS) to Plan which inturn depends on the overall resource availability of the Centre.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA USQ.NO. 656 FOR 5.3.2002

DETAILS OF FUNDS ALLOCATED TO THE STATES UNDER NATIONAL SLUM DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (NSDP) FOR
THE CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR.

S.NO. NAME OF THE STATES/UTs FUNDS ALLOCATED FOR THE
      CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR
      i.e. 2001-2002 (Rs. in crores)

1.     ANDHRA PRADESH                             35.75

2.     ARUNACHAL PRADESH                           1.10

3.     ASSAM                                       3.12

4.     BIHAR                                      17.75

5.     CHHATISGARH                                 4.34
6.     GOA                                         1.10

7     GUJARAT                                    20.13

8.     HARYANA                                     5.65


9.     HIMACHAL PRADESH                            1.10
10.    JAMMU & KASHMIR                             7.25
11.    JHARKHAND                                   8.93
12.    KARNATAKA                                  21.74
13.    KERALA                                     10.25
14.    MADHYA PRADESH                             16.54
15.    MAHARASHTRA                                58.31
16.    MANIPUR                                     1.10
17.    MEGHALAYA                                   1.10
18.    MOZORAM                                     1.10
19.    NAGALAND                                    1.10
20.    ORISSA                                      6.78
21.    PUNJAB                                      9.94
22.    RAJASTHAN                                  14.79
23.    SIKKIM                                      1.10
24.    TAMIL NADU                                 27.11
25.    TRIPURA                                     1.10
26.    UTTAR PRADESH                              42.30
27.    UTTARANCHAL                                 1.82
28.    WEST BENGAL                                37.68
29.    ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS                   1.00
30.    CHANDIGARH                                  1.00
31.    DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI                        1.00
32.    DAMAN & DIU                                 1.00
33.    DELHI                                      18.92
34.    LAKSHADWEEP                                 1.00
35.    PONDICHERRY                                 1.00

 TOTAL:                                    385.00
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